
2023 Marshall University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 45-10   Conf: 17-5   Home: 21-4   Away: 9-4   Neutral: 15-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (326), Opp (318)   DPs Turned: Team (13), Opp (8)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Owen (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (13), Totals (13), Owen (10), Allen (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (66-76), Owen (33-38),
Nester (27-31), Rice (5-5), Feringa (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
0 Owen, Autumn .444 55-55 151 52 67 10 0 19 71 134 .887 40 5 20 1 .557 5 0 1-3 357 22 3 .992
4 Coleman, Alex .427 55-55 185 61 79 2 1 0 16 83 .449 12 1 14 0 .465 0 7 42-51 38 0 2 .950
1 Chelemen, Grace .377 55-55 159 43 60 9 6 8 55 105 .660 21 5 31 0 .457 3 2 22-24 52 1 1 .981
11 Bickel, Sydney .363 55-55 168 57 61 11 7 1 24 89 .530 27 1 26 0 .449 2 8 20-24 71 107 15 .922
48 Feringa, Bub .320 55-53 150 33 48 12 0 3 48 69 .460 30 2 11 0 .440 0 1 4-4 113 1 4 .966
20 Michallas, Camryn .313 55-55 147 27 46 14 0 4 28 72 .490 19 1 20 0 .388 3 8 2-4 42 125 9 .949
13 Lucas, Rielly .293 54-53 140 22 41 7 1 8 40 74 .529 28 1 34 0 .409 2 2 5-5 240 6 2 .992
49 Ulrich, Brooklyn .189 50-48 95 16 18 3 1 3 14 32 .337 6 3 38 1 .257 1 4 1-1 71 76 9 .942
6 Crews, Aaliyah .286 7-1 7 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 .286 0 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
8 Darnley, Abby .267 21-0 15 2 4 1 0 0 5 5 .333 5 1 5 0 .476 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Godfrey, Bri .253 40-29 75 19 19 0 3 0 3 25 .333 5 2 13 0 .317 0 1 8-8 32 13 4 .918
9 Love, Lauren .237 36-26 76 9 18 3 0 2 12 27 .355 4 5 10 0 .314 1 3 0-0 26 2 2 .933
5 Rice, Savannah .231 23-18 13 2 3 0 0 0 2 3 .231 1 0 2 0 .267 1 0 0-0 2 17 1 .950
17 Allen, Emily .200 7-3 15 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .200 1 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 20 1 2 .913
3 Holt, Erica .136 32-10 22 7 3 0 0 0 1 3 .136 2 1 1 0 .240 0 2 1-1 10 1 0 1.000
Totals .333 55-55 1418 353 472 72 19 48 321 726 .512 201 28 229 2 .421 18 38 106-125 1075 410 56 .964
Opponents .201 55-55 1342 123 270 48 6 20 102 390 .291 145 15 354 5 .286 2 19 33-38 1009 374 60 .958

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
21 Nester, Sydney 1.07 27-8 38 34 31 9-0 3 228.0 145 60 35 97 234 26 2 10 .176 13 8 0 1 11
24 Godfrey, Bri 2.07 5-1 13 3 0 0-0 2 27.0 27 12 8 18 22 4 1 1 .252 1 2 0 0 1
48 Feringa, Bub 2.47 1-0 8 0 0 0-0 1 11.1 9 6 4 4 8 1 1 1 .209 0 1 0 0 0
5 Rice, Savannah 2.63 12-0 20 18 7 1-0 1 88.0 86 42 33 23 87 17 2 6 .245 6 4 0 1 7
14 Joyce, Cailey 5.25 0-1 2 0 0 0-0 0 4.0 3 3 3 3 3 0 0 2 .200 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 1.62 45-10 81 55 38 10 7 358.1 270 123 83 145 354 48 6 20 .201 20 15 0 2 19
Opponents 6.37 10-44 108 55 17 2 1 336.1 472 353 306 201 229 72 19 48 .333 31 28 0 18 38



2023 Marshall University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2023)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
3 Holt, Erica 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Owen, Autumn 382 357 22 3 .992 1 33 5 .868 10 0
13 Lucas, Rielly 248 240 6 2 .992 11 0 0 — 0 0
1 Chelemen, Grace 54 52 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Feringa, Bub 118 113 1 4 .966 2 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 Nester, Sydney 41 1 38 2 .951 0 27 4 .871 0 0
4 Coleman, Alex 40 38 0 2 .950 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Rice, Savannah 20 2 17 1 .950 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
20 Michallas, Camryn 176 42 125 9 .949 3 0 0 — 0 0
49 Ulrich, Brooklyn 156 71 76 9 .942 10 0 0 — 0 0
9 Love, Lauren 30 26 2 2 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bickel, Sydney 193 71 107 15 .922 8 0 0 — 0 0
24 Godfrey, Bri 49 32 13 4 .918 1 0 1 — 0 0
17 Allen, Emily 23 20 1 2 .913 0 0 0 — 3 0
6 Crews, Aaliyah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Darnley, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Joyce, Cailey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1541 1075 410 56 .964 36 66 10 .868 13 0
Opponents 1443 1009 374 60 .958 17 212 37 .851 9 0


